
20 North Main Street,
Brooksville, FL 34601Hernando County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 11821

Status:Type: Agenda Item Adopted

File created: In control:1/30/2023 Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:2/28/2023 2/28/2023

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Revised Supplemental Sidetrack Agreement Between CSX Transportation, Inc., and Hernando
County and Barrette Outdoor Living, Inc., for Use of Railroad Tracks

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Previously Approved Supplemental Agreement, 2. Private Sidetrack Agreement 12.13.2022, 3.
Revised Supplemental Agreement, 4. Approved Revised Supplemental Sidetrack Agreement Between
CSX Transportation, Inc., and Hernando County and Barrette Outdoor Living, Inc.

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedBoard of County Commissioners2/28/2023 1 Pass

TITLE
Revised Supplemental Sidetrack Agreement Between CSX Transportation, Inc., and Hernando
County and Barrette Outdoor Living, Inc., for Use of Railroad Tracks

BRIEF OVERVIEW
CSX Transportation, Inc., and Hernando County entered into a Sidetrack Agreement dated
November 15, 2022, covering the construction, ownership, operation, and maintenance of certain
private sidetrack facilities near Milepost SR806.01, Brooksville, Hernando County.  This
Supplemental Sidetrack Agreement is between CSX Transportation, Inc., Hernando County and
Barrette Outdoor Living, Inc., for the use of the railroad tracks.  This agreement replaces the
agreement approved on January 10, 2023, which was never fully executed due to Barrette Outdoor
Living, Inc., requesting a reduction of liability insurance from $5,000,000 to $2,000,000.

FINANCIAL IMPACT
The Airport’s revenue will not be impacted.

LEGAL NOTE
Reviewed and approved for form and sufficiency by the County Attorney’s Office.  The Board is
authorized to act on this matter pursuant to Chapter 125, Florida Statutes.

RECOMMENDATION
It is recommended that the Board approve and authorize the Chairman’s signature on the attached
Supplemental Sidetrack Agreement between CSX Transportation, Inc., Hernando County, and
Barrette Outdoor Living, Inc.

Hernando County Printed on 7/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

